

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## **Text File**

Introduced: 8/28/2018 Bill No: 2018-0810, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Hearings Status: Adopted

WHEREAS, Bricolage Production Company is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization, founded in 2001; and,

**WHEREAS**, Bricolage Production Company maintains its principal place of business and conducts its principal activities in the City of Pittsburgh; and,

**WHEREAS**, Bricolage Production Company engages in immersive and adventurous theatre accessible to the diverse population of Pittsburgh; and,

**WHEREAS**, the Applicant desires to operate certain small games of chance and/or conduct raffles to generate funds to finance its operations at a Bazaar: A Micro-Immersive Carnival on September 15, 2018;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby recognize Bricolage Production Company as a civic and/or service organization within the context of the Pennsylvania Small Games of Chance Act, as amended.